

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16087/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2017 in WP No. 4399/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

NATIONAL BANK OF AGRICULTURE AND
 RURAL DEVELOPMENT (NABARD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MAJID BABASO MOMIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92602/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING In Connected Case D.N.19319/2017 and IA No.132071/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.133979/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19312/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63978/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63976/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18606/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59446/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59445/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18928/2017 (IX)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61767/2017)

SLP(C) No. 17658/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56044/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56041/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17761/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56637/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56636/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18306/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58584/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58582/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19263/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63519/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63518/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17755/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56624/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

O.T. and IA No.56622/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
SLP(C) No. 17759/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56635/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56634/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
SLP(C) No. 17715/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56362/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56361/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17734/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56513/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18517/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59442/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59441/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18303/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58563/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.58561/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
and IA No.116816/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.116818/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18349/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58835/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.58834/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18521/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59455/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59452/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19276/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63559/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.63558/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17701/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56301/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56300/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
SLP(C) No. 22654/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 17657/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56033/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56028/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17666/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56089/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56088/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17683/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56234/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56232/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17763/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56643/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56641/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17764/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56647/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56646/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18273/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58432/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.58431/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19640/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59471/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59470/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18525/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59471/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59470/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
and IA No.66006/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
No.66007/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18277/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58443/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.58441/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19171/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62801/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.62800/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19182/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62920/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.62917/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18500/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59392/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59388/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18648/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60129/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.60128/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18107/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57492/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.57491/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19214/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63115/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.63114/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19211/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63108/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.63107/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17760/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56639/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18268/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58415/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.58414/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18503/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59423/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18477/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59301/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59300/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18476/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59293/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59294/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18391/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59083/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.59084/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17716/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56367/2017)

SLP(C) No. 25422/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19273/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63536/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.63535/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17767/2017 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56665/2017)

SLP(C) No. 19568/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.65513/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19566/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65454/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.65453/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18271/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58424/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.58423/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17758/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56627/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.56626/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18516/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59440/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59438/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19212/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63110/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63109/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 22159/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 64423/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18975/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61985/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61984/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19623/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66253/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66251/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 22148/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64405/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64407/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and)

SLP(C) No. 18898/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61600/2017)

SLP(C) No. 25224/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 64428/2017)

SLP(C) No. 19274/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63553/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63552/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18267/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58413/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18922/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61733/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61730/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18934/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61838/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61836/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18899/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61607/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61606/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18950/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61910/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61908/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18929/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61782/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.61781/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18966/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61958/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.61957/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 19378/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64391/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.64387/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 22161/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
64394/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
64411/2017)

SLP(C) No. 19684/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66920/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.66918/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 22151/2017 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66212/2017)

SLP(C) No. 24654/2017 (IX)
(IA No.79980/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.79981/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79982/2017-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18492/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 31596/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62857/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.62851/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 28-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Parties

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr. Gautham, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kr. Pandey, AOR.
Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsels for the parties, we are of the view that appropriate order to be passed at this stage would be to extend the interim order dated 02.05.2018 passed by this Court with regard to processing of loans for the incoming agricultural season(s) to loan amounts upto Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakhs only) (Number of Accounts 700+156, mentioned at Sl.No.4 and 5 in the chart extracted in order dated 02.05.2018). We order accordingly.

Needless to say that disbursement of loan in terms of the present order as well as in terms of the earlier order dated 02.05.2018 be made forthwith.

Registry is directed to list the cases after service is complete in all the matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER