

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16087/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2017 in WP No. 4399/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NATIONAL BANK OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT (NABARD) MANAGER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MAJID BABASO MOMIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.(Mentioned by)
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. This petition was mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents stating that the said matter is likely to be listed for hearing on 23-08-2023 and requests that the said matter may not be deleted.
2. In view of the above, the Registry is directed not to delete the said matter from the date already notified.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR